502529948 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINGSLEY COSTAIN	06/07/2013
RYAN HOLMES	06/11/2013
MICHAEL JOHNSON	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOOTERS REVOLUTION LLC
Street Address:	310 S. 4TH STREET, #1704
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13905099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: legal@forefrontlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KASEY CHRISTIE

Address Line 1: 3030 S. GRAND BLVD, STE 103
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SR001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASEY CHRISTIE
Signature:	/kaseychristie40559/
Date:	10/11/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0049

Total Attachments: 5

source=SR001Assignment#page1.tif

source=SR001Assignment#page2.tif

source=SR001Assignment#page3.tif

source=SR001Assignment#page4.tif

source=SR001Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0050



In the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)

Assignment

Parties to the Assignment

Assignor(s):

Kingsley Costain 310 S. 4th Street, #1704 Phoenix, AZ 85004 Citizenship: Canada

Ryan Holmes 310 S. 4th Street, #1704 Phoenix, AZ 85004 Citizenship: USA

Michael Johnson 310 S. 4th Street, #1704 Phoenix, AZ 85004 Citizenship: USA

Assignee: Shooters Revolution LLC 310 S. 4th Street, #1704 Phoenix, AZ 85004

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS,	S, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invent	ion entitled	"SPORTING	-OBJEC
TRAINING I	G DEVICE WITH SKILLS-TRAINING MODE DETECTION" for which:	•		
	a provisional application for United States Letters Pate	ent was filed	on	and wa
given U.S. S	S. Serial No and/or			

Revision: 08062012

FOREFRONT

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 29, 2013

and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/905,099.

WHEREAS, Shooters Revolution LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of

the State of Arizona having a place of business at 310 S. 4th Street, #1704, USA, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all rights of priority of said

application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States

of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all

divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in

the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and

its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(5) had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further warrant and represent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

that the ASSIGNOR(S) are able to convey an entire interest in the innovations and that no assignment,

grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has

been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

-2-

possessed by the undersigned.

Revision: 08062012

Atty Docket No. SR001

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0052



possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

executed by:	
<u>06/9/13</u> Date	Kingsley Costain
Date	Ryan Holmes
Date	Michael Johnson

Revision: 08062012



ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Executed by:	
Date	Kingsley Costain
6/1/13 Date	Ryan Holmes
 Date	 Michael Johnson



ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Executed by:	
Date	Kingsley Costain
Date	Ryan Holmes
<u>6/6/3</u> Date	Michael Johnson

Revision: 08062012

RECORDED: 10/11/2013